

1 October 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Alteration to the Articles of Association of the Company

Ref: "Vodafone Idea Limited" (IDEA / 532822)

In accordance with the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the members have approved the following alteration to the Articles of Association of the Company at the 25th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company held yesterday (i.e. 30 September 2020).

• Alteration of Articles of Association of the Company

Members approved <u>deletion of Article 74A</u> of the Articles of Association, appearing immediately after Article 74, as set out hereunder:

"74A. No person / group of persons shall acquire any shares of the Company which would take his / her / its holding to a level of 5% or more (or any such percentage imposed by Reserve Bank of India from time to time) of the total issued capital of the Company unless prior approval of the Reserve Bank of India has been obtained by such person / group of persons."

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **Vodafone Idea Limited**

Pankaj Kapdeo Company Secretary

myvi.in

Vodafone Idea Limited (formerly Idea Cellular Limited) An Aditya Birla Group & Vodafone partnership

Birla Centurion, 10th to 12th Floor, Century Mills Compound, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400030. T: +91 95940 04000 | F: +91 22 2482 0095

Registered Office:

Suman Tower, Plot no. 18, Sector 11, Gandhinagar - 382011, Gujarat. T: +91 79667 14000 | F: +91 79 2323 2251 CIN: L32100GJ1996PLC030976